
PENNSYLV/||)A PUBLIC UTILITY COI^pSSION 

RECEIPT 

The addressee named here has paid the PA P.U.C. for the following bill: 

DATE 11/16/00 
ALLIANCE ENERGY SERVICES PARTNERSHIP RECEIPT # 197793 
ATTN DEB CARROLL 
9300 SHELBYVILLE RD STE 810 

LOUISVILLE KY 40222 

IN RE: Application fees for ALLIANCE ENERGY SERVICES PARTNERSHIP 

Docket Number A-125095 $350.00 

REVENUE ACCOUNT: 001780-017601-102 

CHECK NUMBER: 003494 
CHECK AMOUNT: $350.00 C. Joseph Meisinger 

(for Department of Revenue) 

"CUMENT 
FOLDER 

noCKETEQ 
^ NOV 20 2000 



# 

6 A S S I H V I C C 

January 12, 2001 
MR 05 2001 

UGI Utilities, Inc. 
100 Kachel Boulevard. Suite 400 
Post Office Box 12677 
Reading. PA 19612-2677 

(6l01796-34Q0Te1ephone 

Ms. Cherri Burch 
Alliance Energy Services Partnership 
9300 Shelbyville Road, Suite 810 
Louisville, KY 40222 

Re; Bonding Requirement 

Dear Ms. Burch: 

A- 1 2509 5 

)CUMENT 
OLDER >-

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division's tariff currently includes two different transportation 
services. One service, ;Deliye^:Semce, is designed for the larger commercial and 
industrial customers. - The second'serves small commercial and residential customers 
(Customer Choice customers).,.. > 

> - i t ' V •- - j j i 

Your license application with-the^Peririsylvania Utility Commission that UGI has on file, 
indicates that Alliance Energy Services wants to serve UGFs industrial customers that 
would be covered by UGFs Delivery Service rate schedule. Marketers are not reqnjred 
to post a bond or meet other financial standards to serve customers covered by th^3 ' 
Delivery Service schedule. CO 

CP*-' 

Therefore, as long as your companies serve only customers covered by UGFs De l^ ry 
Service Rate Schedule, your companies have met the financial requirements of the 
licensing process. 

I f you have any questions regarding this matter, please call me on (610) 796-3425. 

Sincerely, 

David C. Beasten 

Manager - Rates & Strategic Planning 
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February 1,2001 

Ms. Cherri Burch 
Market Support Analyst 
Alliance Energy Services Partnership 
9300 Shelbyville Road, Suite 810 
Louisville, KY 40222 

Dear Ms. Burch: 

A- 125095 

Bfa Gas-of Pennsylvania 
ijolumfta Gas- of Maryland 

Murray J. Hartzberg 

Direcior. Financial Planning 

and Analysis 

650 Washinglon Road 

Pittsburgh. PA 15228-2703 

(412) 572-7154 

fax: (412) 572-7162 

jOCUMENT 
FOLDER 

We are pleased that Alliance Energy Services Partnership ("Alliance") is intending to provide 
Natural Gas Supply Service on the distribution system of Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc. 
("Columbia Gas"). 

Under Paragraph 2.4.5 of the Rules Applicable to Distribution Service section ofthe Tariff of 
Columbia Gas, Alliance is not required to* provide to Columbia Gas a bond or other financial 
security instrument unless based upon Columbia Gas' creditworthiness requirements such a bond 
or other financial security instrument is deemed necessary. This letter is to inform you that we 
have recently completed a creditworthiness analysis of Alliance and have determined at this time 
that, under Paragraph 2.4.5 of the Rules Applicable to Distribution Service section ofthe Tariff 
of Columbia Gas Alliance does not have to currently provide a bond or other financial security to 
Columbia Gas. 

If the creditworthiness circumstances bf Alliance change in the future, Columbia Gas might 
deem it appropriate to require Alliance to provide a bond or other financial security instrument. 

In the meantime, please feel free to contact me at the above telephone number if you have any 
questions now or in the future regarding the bond or other financial security instrument 
requirements of Columbia Gas. 

Sincerely, 
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(conoco) 

Alliance Energy Services 

CERTIFIED 

February 26, 2001 

Columbia Gas of PA, Inc. 
Murray J. Hartzberg 
650 Washington Road 
Pittsburgh, PA 15228 

Dear Ms. Hartzberg: 

Thank you very much for the letter indicating that Alliance Energy 
Services Partnership is not required to provide a bond or other 
financial security instrument in order to provide service in 
conjunction with your company. 

In pursuit of our license, Alliance Energy Services Partnership was 
required to publish in the appropriate newspapers our intent to do 
business as a natural gas marketer/aggregator in the 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. Enclosed within are copies of 
the affidavits attesting to this publication. 

I f you have questions or need additional infonnation, please let me 
know. 

n Burch 
Market Support Analyst 

Enclosures 

(Certified Receipt No. Z 441 240 446) 
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9300 Shelbyville Rd. Suite 810 
Louisville, Kentucky 40222 

(502) 426-4500 Fax (502) 426-8800 
Internet: NatGas@fma-aes.com 



(conoco) 

Alliance Energy Services 

CERTIFIED 

February 26, 2001 

UGI 
Davis Beasten 
PO Box 12677 
Reading, PA 15222 

Dear Mr. Beasten: 

Thank you very much for the letter indicating that Alliance Energy 
Services Partnership is not required to provide a bond or other 
financial security instrument in order to provide service in 
conjunction with your company. 

In pursuit of our license, Alliance Energy Services Partnership was 
required to publish in the appropriate newspapers our intent to do 
business as a natural gas marketer/aggregator in the 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. Enclosed within are copies of 
the affidavits attesting to this publication. 

If you have questions or need additional information, please let me 
know. 
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Cherri Burch 

Market Support Analyst 

Enclosures 

(Certified Receipt No. Z 441 240 458) 
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9300 Shelbyville Rd. Suite 810 
Louisville, Kentucky 40222 

(502) 4264500 Fax (502) 426-8800 
Internet: NatGas@fma-aes.com 
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Alliance Energy Services 

CERTIFIED 

February 26, 2001 

NUI Valley Cities Gas 
Mike Vogel 
PO Box 3175 
Union, NJ 07083-1975 

Dear Mr. Vogel: 

Alliance Energy Services Partnership has filed an application to provide natural 
gas services as a broker/marketer to the public in the Commonwealth of 
Pennsylvania. We are required to provide proof that we have met any bond or 
other financial security requirement in order to provide service in conjunction 
with your company. Therefore, I request that, i f we must provide any 
creditworthiness information to your company, you please call me at 502-214-
6337 so that I can provide this information to you as expeditiously as possible. 
However, if no creditworthiness information is required, would you please be so 
kind as to fax to me a letter indicating thus. My fax number is 502-426-8800. 
Your prompt response will be greatly appreciated. 

Also in pursuit of our license, Alliance Energy Services Partnership was required 
to publish in the appropriate newspapers our intent to do business as a natural gas 
marketer/aggregator in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania". Enclosed within a6P 
copies of the affidavits attesting to this publication. 0 

CO 
I f you have questions or need additional information, please let me know. 5^ 
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m Burch 
Market Support Analyst 

Enclosures 

(Certified Receipt No. Z 441 240 454) 
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Louisville, Kentucky 40222 > ' 
(502) 426-4500 Fax (502) 426-8800 ^ 

Internet: NatGas@fma-aes.com 



(conoco) 

Alliance Energy Services 

CERTIFIED 

February 26, 2001 

Perm Fuel 
Jim Evans 
2 North 9* Street 
GENA94 

Allentown, PA 18101 

Dear Mr. Evans: 
Alliance Energy Services Partnership has filed an application to provide natural 
gas services as a broker/marketer to the public in the Commonwealth of 
Pennsylvania. We are required to provide proof that we have met any bond or 
other financial security requirement in order to provide service in conjunction 
with your company. Therefore, I request that, if we must provide any 
creditworthiness infonnation to your company, you please call me at 502-214-
6337 so that I can provide this infonnation to you as expeditiously as possible. 
However, if no creditworthiness information is required, would you please be so 
kind as to fax to me a letter indicating thus. My fax number is 502-426-8800. 
Your prompt response will be greatly appreciated. 

Also in pursuit of our license, Alliance Energy Services Partnership was required 
to publish in the appropriate newspapers our intent to do business as a natural gas 
marketer/aggregator in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. Enclosed wi th in ( ^ , 
copies of the affidavits attesting to this publication. C3 , 

CO ; 
I f you have questions or need additional information, please let me know. cn • 

C O i 

Sixie&r^y, ^ CO 

Cherfi Burch 
Market Support Analyst 

Enclosures 
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(Certified Receipt No. Z 441 240 453) 
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9300 Shelbyville Rd. Suite 810 5 
Louisville, Kentucky 40222 

(502) 426-4500 Fax (502) 426-8800 
Internet: NatGas@fma-aes.com 
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Alliance Energy Services 

CERTIFIED 

February 26, 2001 

PG Energy 
Richard N. Marshall 
One PEI Center 
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18711-0601 

Dear Mr. Marshall: 

Alliance Energy Services Partnership has filed an application to provide natural 
gas services as a broker/marketer to the public in the Commonwealth of 
Pennsylvania. We are required to provide proof that we have met any bond or 
other financial security requirement in order to provide service in conjunction 
with your company. Therefore, I request that, if we must provide any 
creditworthiness information to your company, you please call me at 502-214-
6337 so that I can provide this information to you as expeditiously as possible. 
However, if no creditworthiness information is required, would you please be so 
kind as to fax to me a letter indicating thus. My fax number is 502-426-8800. 
Your prompt response will be greatly appreciated. CD • 

Also in pursuit of our license, Alliance Energy Services Partnership was requicid 
to publish in the appropriate newspapers our intent to do business as a naturafcg&s 
marketer/aggregator in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. Enclosed withirtafre 
copies ofthe affidavits attesting to this publication. 

If you have questions or need additional information, please let me know. 

Sificefc;ly, 

Srri Burch 
Market Support Analyst 

Enclosures 

(Certified Receipt No. Z 441 240 452) 
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9300 Shelbyville Rd. Suite 810 
Louisville, Kentucky 40222 

(502) 426-4500 Fax (502) 426-8800 
Internet: NatGas@fma-aes.com 
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Alliance Energy Services 

CERTIFIED 

February 26, 2001 

Carnegie Natural Gas Company 
Donald A. Melzer 
800 Regis Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA 19236 

Dear Mr. Melzer: 

Alliance Energy Services Partnership has filed an application to provide natural 
gas services as a broker/marketer to the public in the Commonwealth of 
Pennsylvania. We are required to provide proof that we have met any bond or 
other financial security requirement in order to provide service in conjunction 
with your company. Therefore, I request that, i f we must provide any 
creditworthiness information to your company, you please call me at 502-214-
6337 so that I can provide this information to you as expeditiously as possible. 
However, i f no creditworthiness information is required, would you please be so 
kind as to fax to me a letter indicating thus. My fax number is 502-426-8800. 
Your prompt response will be greatly appreciated. 

Also in pursuit of our license, Alliance Energy Services Partnership was required 
to publish in the appropriate newspapers our intent to do business as a natural gas 
marketer/aggregator in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. Enclosed within are 
copies ofthe affidavits attesting to this publication. 

I f you have questions or need additional information, please let me know. 1 * 0 . 
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ChefrTBurch 

Market Support Analyst 

Enclosures 

(Certified Receipt No. 2 441 240-451) 

9300 Shelbyville Rd. Suite 810 
Louisville, Kentucky 40222 

(502) 4264500 Fax (502) 426-8800 
Internet: NatGas@fma-aes.com 
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(conoco) 

Alliance Energy Services 

CERTIFIED 

February 26, 2001 

National Fuel Gas Distribution Corp. 
James E. Patterson 
10 Lafayette Square 
Buffalo, NY 14203 

Dear Mr. Patterson: 

Alliance Energy Services Partnership has filed an application to provide natural 
gas services as a broker/marketer to the public in the Commonwealth of 
Pennsylvania. We are required to provide proof that we have met any bond or 
other financial security requirement in order to provide service in conjunction 
with your company. Therefore, I request that, i f we must provide any 
creditworthiness information to your company, you please call me at 502-214-
6337 so. that I can provide this information to you as expeditiously as possible. 
However, i f no creditworthiness information is required, would you please be so 
kind as to fax to me a letter indicating thus. My fax number is 502-426-8800. 
Your prompt response will be greatly appreciated. 

Also in pursuit of our license, Alliance Energy Services Partnership was required 
to publish in the appropriate newspapers our intent to do business as a natural gaj 
marketer/aggregator in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. Enclosed within ^ , 
copies ofthe affidavits attesting to this publication. 

If you have questions or need additional information, please let me know. 
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CK5m Burch 

Market Support Analyst 

Enclosures 

(Certified Receipt No. Z 441 240 450) 

9300 Shelbyville Rd. Suite 810 
Louisville, Kentucky 40222 

(502) 426-4500 Fax (502) 426-8800 
Internet: NatGas@fma-aes.com 
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(conoco) 

Alliance Energy Services 

CERTIFIED 

February 26, 2001 

Equitable Gas Company 
Antionette Litchy 
200 Allegheny Center Mall 
Pittsburgh, PA 15212-5352 

Dear Ms. Litchy: 

Alliance Energy Services Partnership has filed an application to provide natural 
gas services as a broker/marketer to the public in the Commonwealth of 
Pennsylvania. We are required to provide proof that we have met any bond or 
other financial security requirement in order to provide service in conjunction 
with your company. Therefore, I request that, if we must provide any 
creditworthiness information to your company, you please call me at 502-214-
6337 so that I can provide this infonnation to you as expeditiously as possible. 
However, i f no creditworthiness information is required, would you please be so 
kind as to fax to me a letter indicating thus. My fax number is 502-426-8800. 
Your prompt response will be greatly appreciated. 

Also in pursuit of our license, Alliance Energy Services Partnership was recmired 
to publish in the appropriate newspapers our intent to do business as a naturfftas 
marketer/aggregator in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. Enclosed witmSare 
copies of the affidavits attesting to this publication. ' 

I f you have questions or need additional information, please let me know. 

CherffBurch 

Market Support Analyst 

Enclosures 

(Certified Receipt No. Z 441 240 449) 

9300 Shelbyville Rd. Suite 8X0 
Louisville, Kentucky 40222 

(502) 4264500 Fax (502) 426-8800 
Internet: NatGas@fma-aes.com 
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(conoco) 

Alliance Energy Services 

CERTIFIED 

February 26, 2001 

PECO 
Kevin Carrabine 
300 Front Street Building 2 
Conshohocken, PA 19428 

Dear Mr. Carrabine: 

Alliance Energy Services Partnership has filed an application to provide natural 
gas services as a broker/marketer to the public in the Commonwealth of 
Pennsylvania. We are required to provide proof that we have met any bond or 
other financial security requirement in order to provide service in conjunction 
with your company. Therefore, I request that, if we must provide any 
creditworthiness information to your company, you please call me at 502-214-
6337 so that I can provide this information to you as expeditiously as possible. 
However, i f no creditworthiness infonnation is required, would you please be so 
kind as to fax to me a letter indicating thus. My fax number is 502-426-8800. 
Your prompt response will be greatly appreciated. 

Also in pursuit of our license, Alliance Energy Services Partnership was required 
to publish in the appropriate newspapers our intent to do business as a natural gas 
marketer/aggregator in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. Enclosed witl^are 
copies ofthe affidavits attesting to this publication. ^ , 

oo ' 
I f you have questions or need additional information, please let me know, cn . 
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Cherri Burch 

Market Support Analyst 

Enclosures 

(Certified Receipt No. Z 441 240 448) 
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9300 Shelbyville Rd. Suite 810 
Louisville, Kentucky 40222 

(502) 4264500 Fax (502) 426-8800 
Internet: NatGas@fma-aes.com 
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Alliance Energy Services 

CERTIFIED 

January 16, 2001 

T.W. Phillips Gas and Oil Company 
Robert M. Hovanec 
205 North Main Street 
Butler, PA 16001 

Dear Mr. Hovanec: 

Alliance Energy Services Partnership has filed an application to provide natural 
gas services as a broker/marketer to the public in the Commonwealth of 
Pennsylvania. We are required to provide proof that we have met any bond or 
other financial security requirement in order to provide service in conjunction 
with your company. Therefore, I request that, if we must provide any 
creditworthiness information to your company, you please call me at 502-214-
6337 so that I can provide this information to you as.expeditiously as possible. 
However, i f no creditworthiness information is required, would you please be so 
kind as to fax to me a letter indicating thus. My fax number is 502-426-8800. 
Your prompt response will be greatly appreciated. CD • 

CD 1 

Also in pursuit of our license, Alliance Energy Services Partnership was reqslSred 
to publish in the appropriate newspapers our intent to do business as a natui^gas 
marketer/aggregator in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. Enclosed witlfi*?are 
copies of the affidavits attesting to this publication. ^ 

I f you have questions or need additional information, please let me know. 

Sincerely, 

n Burch 
Market Support Analyst 

Enclosures 

(Certified Receipt No. Z 441 240 447) 
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9300 Shelbyville Rd. Suite 810 
Louisville, Kentucky 40222 

(502) 426-4500 Fax (502) 426-8800 
Internet: NatGas@fma-aes.com 
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Alliance Energy Services 

CERTIFIED 

February 26, 2001 

The Peoples Natural Gas Company 
Carol Miller 
625 Liberty Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 

Dear Ms. Miller: 

Thank you very much for the contacting me regarding Alliance 
Energy Services Partnership's requirement to provide a bond or 
other financial security instrument in order to provide service in 
conjunction with your company. I will contact you via phone over 
the next few days to provide all required information from 
Alliance. 

In pursuit of our license, Alliance Energy Services Partnership was 
required to publish in the appropriate newspapers our intent to do ^ . 
business as a natural gas marketer/aggregator in t heo , 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. Enclosed within are copies ofco j 
the affidavits attesting to this publication. cr», 

CD 
I f you have questions or need additional information, please let me 
know. 

Burch 
Market Support Analyst 

Enclosures 

(Certified Receipt No. Z 441 240 459) 
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9300 Shelbyville Rd. Suite 810 
Louisville, Kentucky 40222 

(502) 426-4500 Fax (502) 426-8800 
Internet: NatGas@fma-aes.com 
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DOCUMENT 
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Alliance Energy Services 
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February 26, 2001 

fo 
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A- 125095 
IVJ 

Ms. Linda Fahnestock 
Secretary's Bureau 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
PO Box 3265 

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 

Dear Ms. Fahnestock: 
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Enclosed within please find original affidavits attesting to Alliance Energy 
Services' publication in the appropriate newspapers of our intent to do business as 
a natural gas marketer/aggregator in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. 

Also enclosed are copies of two letters received indicating that we satisfy the 
creditworthiness requirements of Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania and UGI 
Utilities. Again today, I am sending out letters requesting bonding information 
from the remaining utilities. As soon as we receive a response from them, I will 
forward that information to you. 

If you have any questions or need additional information, please let me know. I 
can be reached at the above address or at (502) 214-6337. Thank you so much for 
your assistance and patience. 

Cherri Burch 

Market Support Analyst 

Enclosures 

pc: Jim Shurskis 

(Certified Receipt No. Z 441 240 456) 
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9300 Shelbyville Rd. Suite 810 
Louisville, Kentucky 40222 

(502) 4264500 Fax (502) 426-8800 
Internet: NatGas@fma-aes.com 
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date of this notice with 
the Secretary of the PUC. 
P.O. Box 3265, Harrisburg, 
Pa. 17105-3265. You 
should send copies of any 
protest to A l l iance 
Energy Services attor­
ney at the address listed 
below. Please include the 
PUC's "docket number" on 
any correspondence, 
which is A-125095. 

By and through 
Counsel: 

W. Thomas Halbleib, Jr. 
St i tes & Harbison 

400 West Market St 
Suite 1800 

LEGAL NOTICE 
PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY * 

COMMISSION 
NOTICE 

Application of A l l iance 
Energy Services (d/b/a 
"A l l i ance Energy 
Services") For Approval 
To Offer, Render, Furnish 

-Natural Gas Supply 
Services as a Marketer / 
S ro to '— OJ—Aggrecj ato r 
Engaged in The Business 
Of Supplying Natural Gas 
Supply Services, To The 
Pubfic In The 
Commonwealth of 
Pennsylvania, Docket No. 
A-125095. 
On October 26, 2000, 
A l l i ance Energy 
Services filed an applica­
iion with the Pennsylvania 
Public Utility Commission 
•("PUC")' for a license to 
provide natural gas sup­
ply services as (1) a sup­
plier of natural gas, (2) a 
broker/ marketer engaged 
in the business of supply-

) an 

2 0 3 . 0 3 
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ing natural gas, and ( 
aggregator engaged in the 
business of-providing nat-

DETACH AND RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT 

REMITTANCE ADVICE PENN AVENUE AT SPRUCE STREET 

Louisvi l le, NY 40202 
Phone: (502) 587-3400 

Fax: (5021 587-6391 
' ' -ura i gas supply services. 

A l l i ance Energy 
'E'N'E'R- Services proposes to sel 

natural gas and related 
services throughout all of 

the 
new 
and 

Competition Act 

A L L I A N C E 
services throughout a 

®fte &crantor ̂ onvnissttniaofuthde6r 

Natural Gas Choice P.O. BOX The PUC may consider . A 1 8 5 0 5 - 3 3 1 1 
this application without a 

PHONE ( 5 7 0 ) 341 hearing. Protests directed 
to the technical or finan­
cial fitness of A l l iance 
Energy Services may be 

, filed within 15 days of the 
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A 1% PER MONTH FINANCE CHARGE WILfc 
DUE BALANCES. THIS IS AN ANNUAL PERCE 

WEEKLY: :p AY ABLE ON KECBIPT OF 

EGEND 
The 29 elements of the Standard Advertising Invoice (SAI) 

l.Name and Address of Newspaper, and 15. SAU/Dimensions 
Phone No. 16. Times Published 

2.Billed Accounl Name and Address 17. Billed Units 
S.Iiivoice/Documenl Number 

18. Applicable Rale 
4.Billing Date 19. Gross Amount 
5.Billing Period 20. Net Amount 
6.Terms oi" Payment 21. Current Gross Amount 
7.Billed Accounl Number 22. Current Net Amount Due 

*8.Advertiser/Client Number *23. Cash Discount 
9.Advcrtiser/Clicnt Name 

24. Aging of Past Due Amounts 
10.Date of Insertion 25. Total Net Amount Due 
11. Newspaper's Reference Number 26. Billed Account Number 
J2.0lber Charges or Credits 27. Billed Account Name 
13.Descrip tion 28. Name and Address for Remittance 
14. Product/Service Code 29. ContracI Performance 

. V' 
r The elements shown above appear on the face of the invoice and are identified by; pw/H.^r.J \ j 

* NOT APPLICABLE 



Proof of €> 
Publication 

No. ^ - 1 2 5 0 1 Te„, 
of Notice in Post-Gazette 

Under Aa No. 5S7. Appmved May 16. 1929. P.L. 1784. as last amended by Act No. 409 of September 29. 1951 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. County of Allegheny, ss: A. Blanchard beimi duly sworn, deposes 
and says that the Post-Gazette, a newspaper of general circulation published in the City of Pittsburgh. County 
and Commonwealth aforesaid, was established in 1993 and the Post-Gazette and Sun-Telegraph was established 
in 1960 and the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette was established in 1927 by the merging ofthe Pittsburgh Gazette estab­
lished in 1786 and the Pittsburgh Post, established in 1842. since which date the said Post-Gazette has been 
regularly issued in said County and that a copy of said printed notice or publication is attached hereto exactly as 
the same was printed and published in the regular editions and issues ofthe said Post-
Gazette a newspaper of general circulation on the following dates, viz: 

January 18, 2001 

Affiant further deposes that he/she is an agent for the PG Publishing Company, a corporation and publisher 
of the Post-Gazette; that, as such agent, affiant is duly authorized to verify the foregoing statement under oath: 
that affiant is not interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice or publication: and that all allegations 
in the foregoing statement as to time; place and characterj)f pubyga^on are true. 

COPY OF NOTICE OR PUBLICATION 

PG PI 
receip 

P E N N S Y L V A N I A 
P U B L I C U T I L I T Y 

COMMISSION NOTICE 
i App l lco l lon of Al l iance 

Energy services (d/ttfa 
• A I I i a n c e E n e r g y 
Services*) For Apnrova l 
To .Offer, Render. Fur-
msf i Na iu ra l Gas SUOPIV 
Services os a Marke te r / 
B roke i ; o r A g g r e g a t o r 
EriBaged In Tfie Busi­
ness Of Suoplving Natu-
ra l Gas Supply Services, 
To The Public In The 
Commonweal th of Penn-
sy lvan la , 1 Docket No. A-
135095.-

On October 26, 2000, 
Al l iance Energy Services 
f i led qn appl icat ion w i th 
the Pennsylvania Publ ic 
U t i l i t y C o m m i s s i o n 
("PUC") for a license to 
prov ide natural gas sup­
p ly serv ices os ( ! ) a 
suppl ier of natura l gas, 
(2) a b r o k e r / m a r k e t e r 
engaged in the business 
of supply ing natural gas. 
ond (3) an aggregator 
engaged in the business 
of prov id ing natura l gos 
supply services. A l l iance 
Energy Services propos­
es to sell natural gas 
a n d r e l a t e d s e r v i c e s 
throughout a l l of Penn­
sy lvan ia under the pro­
visions of me new Natu­
r a l G a s C h o i c e a n a 
Compet i t ion Act. 

The PUC mav consid­
er mis appl icat ion w i th ­
out a hear ing . Protests 
d i rected to the tect inicar 
o r f inanc ia l f i tness of 
A l l iance Energy Servic­
es may be fired w i th in 
15 days of the date of 
this notice w i th the Sec­
re tary of the PUC, P.O. 
Box 3265,. H a r r i s b u r g , 

, 1 A J J T O S - 3 2 6 5 . Y o u 
should send copies of 
anv protest to A l l iance . 
Energy Services at tor­
ney ot the address l isted 
pe low. Please inc lude 
the PUC's -docket num­
b e r on any correspon­
dence, which is A-125095. 
By and.through Counsel; 
W. Thomas Halble ib, J r . 

Stites & Harbison 
•100 West Marke t Street 

Suite 1800 
LouiSVilfe, K Y 40202 

(502) 587-3-100 
te02) 587-fi391 

tlishins Company 

Sworn to and subscribed before me this dav 

February 2001 

OOCJMENT 
FOLDER 

Notarial Serf _ 
Marv E. Wazenegger, Notary Public 

Ptttsburoh, Allegheny County 
My Commission Expires Feb. 18,2004 

Member. Pennsylvania Assoctetion of NotartflS 

C/5 

rn 

JO 
rn IJO 

11STATEMENT OF ADVEfrSsiI^ COSTS 
All iance Energy Services co<: -Q 
9500 Shelbyvi l le Rd., Su i^gs iG^ 
L o u i s v i l l e , KY 40222 § — 1 

P] CO! 
To PG Publishing Comgmy ^ 

437.50 
Total 

blisher's Receipt for Advertising Costs 
VY, publisher of the Posr-Gazette. a newspaper of general circulation, hereby acknowledges 
isine and publication costs and certifies that the same have been fully paid. 

Office 
Boulevard of the Allies 

PITTSBURGH. PA 15230 
Phone 4J2-263-1338 By 

PG Publishing Company, a Corporation. Publisher 
of Post-Gazette, a Newspangr of General Circulation 

I hereby certify that the foregoing is the original Proof of Publication and receipt for the Advertising costs in the subject 
matter of said notice. 

Anomcv for 



CUMtNi 
OLDLK 

A- 1 250*5 
No. Term, 19 

PROOF OF PUBLICATION OF NOTICE IN THE WILLIAMSPORT 
SUN-GAZETTE UNDER ACT NO. 587, APPROVED MAY 16, 1929 

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA 
COUNTY OF LYCOMING SS: 

John A. Fusco Publisher of the Sun-Gazette Company, publishers of the Williamsport, 
Sun-Gazette, successor to the Williamsport Sun and the Gazette & Bulletin, both daily newspapers of gen­
eral circulation, published at 252 West Fourth Street, Williamsport, Pennsylvania, being duly sworn, 
deposes and says that the Williamsport Sun was established in 1870 and the Gazette & Bulletin was estab­
lished in 1801, since which dates said successor the Williamsport Sun-Gazette has been regularly issued 
and published in the County of Lycoming aforesaid, and that a copy ofthe printed notice is attached hereto 
exactly as the same was printed and published in the regular editions and issues of said Williamsport Sun-
Gazette on the following dates, viz: 

CD 

Affiant further deposes that he is an officer'duly authorized by the Sun-Gazette^C^impany, pub­
lisher of the Williamsport Sun-Gazette, to verify the'foregoiiig statement under oath and a^j^ declares that 
affiant is not interested in the subject matter ofthe aforesaid notice of publication, and t h p ^ l l the allega­
tions in the foregoing statement as to time, place arid charactgi^of pt^blicatyia^ft^e true. r-O 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC 
UT IUTY COMMISSION 

NOTICE 

Application of Alliance Energy 
Services {d/b/a "Alliance 
Energy Services") For Appro-

NLT0,0fJ.er' Bender, Furnish 
Natural Gas Supply Services 
os o Marketer/Broker or 
Aggregator Engaged In The 
uusmess of Supplying Natural 
tf.0? Supply Services, To The 
rubllc In The Commonweaith 
VI Pennsylvania, Docket 
Number A-125095. 

Energy Services filed an appli-
^ / h t h e Pennsylvania 

P p n r « i V " " t v C o ™rn l S s ian 
- j > f o r G "icense to pro- , 

vide natural gos supply serv ic^ 
os ( i j Q supplier of notural gas, 
i .u b r o k e r / m a r k e t e r engaged 
in the business of supplyiife 
natural gos, ond (3) an aggregi? 
tor engaged m the business of 
providing natural gas supply ser­
vices. Alliance Enerev Services 

E E S ? * 1 0 5 6 1 1 n o t u r a l and 
related services throughout all 
ot Pennsylvania under the provi- 1 

sions of the new Natural Gas 
Choice and Competition Act. 

The P u c may consider this 

S^HiS" 0 !?. w i ' h o u , 0 hearing. 
Protests directed io the lectin-
n n i K , m Q n C 1 ? 1 f i , n e s s ° f Alli­
ance Energy Services may be 
filed within 15 days of the date 

t ! 2 ' s £ o U z e w i , h t h e Secretary 
of the PUC, P.O. Box 3265, Har 
• h r S l 8 ' P A 1 7 1 0 s - 3 2 6 5 . You 

SS H if.Vd copies of mv oro-
Ift ihL I S ? 0 8 E n e r 9 V Services 
at fhe address listed below 
Please Include fhe PUC's "dock 
et number" on any correspon 
dence, which is A-J25095 
By and through Counsel: W. Tho 
mos Halbleib, i r 

STITES & HARBISON 
•iOO West Market Street 

Suite 1600 
Louisville, KY 40202 ' 

(502)587-3400 

r 

MAR OS 2001 

tiN-̂ Azfî TE COMPANY 

a to subscribe^ before me 
'f - day of /rh^X^- -tf 

a 

2 0 ^ / 

r n ̂N c ^ t r y Public 
i c ) t - i 

r o 
NOTARIAL SEAL 

CATHY A. UVERMORE, Notary PubSc;,' 
Willionuport, Lycoming County .J^ 

My Commtsslon Expires Mov 12, 2003 

" -™—cr 
STATEMENT OF ADVERTISING<00STS 

To the Sun-Gazette Company, Dr: 
For publishing the notice attached *y g , 
hereto on the above state dates $ /& ft C$r~~ 
Probated same $ , -
Total $ /(pty 



( i 
OATH of PUBLICATION 

I n 

THE ERIE TIMES-NEWS 

COMB I NAT 101 
0IHftRr2 PH 1:35 

ALLIANCE ENERGY SERVICES 
9300 SHELBYVILLE RD 
LOUISVILLE KY 40222-5145 A-12509 

REFERENCE: L001869 Cherry Burch 
0000178921 PENNSYLVANIAPUBLICUT 

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA) 
COUNTY OF ERIE ) SS: 

Michael Mead being d u l y sworn, deposes and says 
t h a t he i s the Publisher of the Times Publishing 
Company, which publishes: the E r i e Times-News, 
esta b l i s h e d October 2,2000, a d a i l y newspaper of 
general c i r c u l a t i o n , successor, by c o n s o l i d a t i o n , 
of the Morning News, es t a b l i s h e d January 1957, and 
the Er i e D a i l y Times, e s t a b l i s h e d A p r i l 1888, 
d a i l y newspapers of general c i r c u l a t i o n , and 
published at E r i e , E r i e County, Pennsylvania, and 
t h a t the n o t i c e of which the attached i s a copy 
cut f rom sa id newspaper, was p r i n t e d and 
published, i n the r e g u l a r e d i t i o n s of sa i d 
newspaper of the dates r e f e r r e d t o below. 
A f f i a n t f u r t h e r deposes t h a t he i s duly authorized 
by the TIMES PUBLISHING COMPANY, pu b l i s h e r of The 
Erie Times-News t o v e r i f y the foregoing statement 
under oath, and a f f i a n t i s not i n t e r e s t e d i n the 
sub jec t mat ter o f the a f o r e s a i d n o t i c e or 
advert isement , and t h a t a l l a l l e g a t i o n s i n the 
foregoing statement as t o time, place and 
character of p u b l i c a t i o n are t r u e . 

PUBLISHED ON: 01/19 DOCUMENT 
FOLDER 

TOTAL COST: 
FILED ON: 

146 .44 
01/19/01 

AD SPACE: 67 LINE 

RECEIVED 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

P E N N S Y L V A N I A P U B L I C 
• U T I L I T Y COMMISSION 
NOTICE 
ppl icat ion of Al l iance En-
ergy Services {d/b/a 
•Al l iance Energy Servic­
es") For Approva l To Of­
fer , Render. Furn ish Nat­
ura l Gas SUPRIV Services 
as a Marke te r /B roke r en­
gaged In The Business Of 
Supplying Natura l Gas 
Supply Services, To The 
Public In The Common­
wea l th Of Pennsylvania, 
Docket No. A-125095. 

On October 26, 2000, A l l i ­
ance Energy Services 
f i led an appl ica i ion w i t h 
the Pennsylvania Publ ic 
Ut i l i t y Commission 
(•PUC -) for a license to 
provide natura l gos sup­
ply services as ( I ) a sup­
pl ier of natura l gas, (2) a 
b roker /marke te r engaged 
in the business of supply­
ing natura l gas, and (3) an 
aggregator engaged in the 
business of prov id ing nat­
ural gos supply services. 
A l l iance Energy Services 
proposes to sell natura l 
gas and related services 
throughout a l l o f 'Pennsy l 1 

vania under the p rov i -
i sions of the new Natura l 

Gos Choice and Competi­
t ion Ac t . 

The PUC mov consider this 
1 appl icat ion wi thout o 

hear ing . Protests d i rect ­
ed to the technical o r f i ­
nancia l f i tness of A l l iance 
Energy Services may be 
f i led w i t h i n 15 days of the 

, date of this notice w i th the 
Secretary of the PUC, 

" P.O. Box 3265, Har r i s -
' burg , PA 17105-3265. You 

should send copies of any 
protest to Al l iance Ener­
gy Services ot torney at 
the address l isted below. 
Please include the PUC's 
•docket number" on any 
correspondence, which is 
A-125095. 

By and through Counsel: 
W. Thomas Holb le ib , J r . 

Stites & Harbison 
400 West Marke t Street 

Suite 1800 
Louisv i l le , K Y 40202 

Phone: (502) 587-3400 
Fax : (502) 587-6391 

(178921-NT-19) 

Sworn t o and sj^Qscribed before me t h i s 

" 2001 A f f i a n t : 

MAR 05 2001 

NOTARIAL SEAL 
MARYBETH SWOGER, NOTARY PUBUC 

ERIE EWE COUKTY.PEHnA 
MY C0MH SSION EXPIRES OCT. 6,2003 



THE PATRIOT NEWS 
THE SUNDAY PATRIOT NEWS 

Proof of Publication 
Under Ad No. 587, Approved May 16,1929 A * 1 2 5 0 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Dauphin} ss 
9.5 

M i c h a e l M o r r o w being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says: 

That he is the Asst. Controller of The Patriot News Co., a corporation organized and existing under the laws 
of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, with its principal office and place of business at 812 to 818 Market Street, in 
the City of Harrisburg, County of Dauphin, State of Pennsylvania, owner and publisher of The Patriot-News and The 
Sunday Patriot-News newspapers of general circulation, printed and published at 812 to 818 Market Street, in the 
City, County and State aforesaid; that The Patriot-News and The Sunday Patriot-News were established March 4th, 
1854, and September 18th, 1949, respectively, and all have been continuously published ever since; 

That the printed notice or publication which is securely attached hereto is exactly as printed and published in 
their regular daily and/or Sunday/ Metro editions which appeared on the 19th day(s) of January 2001. That neither 
he nor said Company is interested in the subject matter of said printed notice or advertising, and that all of the 
allegations of this statement as to the time, place and character of publication are true; and 

That he has personal knowledge of the facts aforesaid and is duly authorized and empowered to verify this 
statement on behalf of The Patriot-News Co. aforesaid by virtue and pursuant to a resolution unanimously passed and 
adopted severally by the stockholders and board of directors of the said Company and subsequentlycMy recorded in 
the office for the Recording of Deeds in and for said County of Dauphin ir̂  Miscellaneous Book "M" 
Volume 14, Page 317. 

PUBLICATION 
COPY 

Miscellaneous Notices ~~ 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTIL ITY 

COMMISSION NOTICE 

M / ^ - ' i m " 0 " 0 L A I , l o n c e E n * r f > v Services 
I I S ^ ^ J i S T * * E n e r 9 Y Services') For Apl 

^ l r ^ T - R e n d e r ' F u r n l s h NoturSl 
2 £ £ l y i H r

h

V l C

D " ? s a Morkefer /Broker t n -
MBed In The Business Of Supplying Noturol 
Gas Supply Servicos, To The Public In The 

I £ ? l

, 2 ™ . r , w e o , t H O' Pennsylvania, DoUef No! 

( On October 24,2000, Alliance Enerov Sw-

nio Public Uti l i ty Commission CPUC-) tor a 

as (1) a supplier of natural gas. (2) o b r " 
her/marketer tngaBed In the txuIness of sup-

' Plying natural gas, ond (3) on aggregator eh-
gaged in Ihe buslnessof providing notural gas 
supply services. A l l (once Energy Services 
proposes to sell natural gas and related ser-
vices throughout oi l of Pennsylvania under 
the provisions of the new Natural Gas Choice 
ond Competition Act. 

. M . ™ ? p y c n ? a y " n s ' d e r fhis opplicotion 
without o hearing. Protests directed to the 
technical or financial fitness of Alliance Ener­
gy Services may be tiled within 15 doys of the 
£ ? ! t 0 , I h ^ n o t i c 8 w l , h , h e Secretary of the 
PUC, P.O. Box 3265, Har r isburg , PA 
17105-3265. You should send copies of any pro­
tests to alliance Energy Services attorney ot 
n M ^ d d . r 5 s s l l s , e { 1 tolaw. Please Include the 
H u t s docket Number" on ony correspon­
dence, which is A-125W5. 

By ond through Counsel: 
W. Thomas Holbleib, Jr. 

Stites & Harbison 
400 West Market. Street, Suite 1800, 

Louisville, KY 40202 
Phone: (502) 587-3400 Fax: (502) 587-6391 

'Jaffirt??2001 A.D. 

Notarial Seal 
Terry L. Russell, Notary Public 
Harrisburg, Dauphin County 

My Commission Expires June 6, 2002 

Member, Pennsytvania Association oi Nolaries 

N O T & f t Y PUBLIC 

My commission expires June 6, 2002 

rn 
- 0 ^ 

ALLIANCE ENERGE SERVICES 
ATTN: CHERRI BURCH 
9300 SHELBYVILLE ROAD, SUITE^IO 
LOUISVILLE, KY 4022 

Statement of Advertising CosSsm 
To THE PATRIOT-NEWS CO., Dr. ^ < 

For publishing the notice or publication attabted 
hereto on the above stated dates p i 

Probating same Notar^!Fee{s 
Total <= 

o 

r i i 
r o 

3 : 

,03 
180.00 

1.50 
181.50 

o., 
dge 

P u b l i s h e r ' s R e c e i p t f o r A d v e r t i s i n g C o s t 

publisher of The Patriot-News and The Sunday Patriot-News, newspapers of general 
receipt of the aforesaid notice and publication costs and certifies that the same have 

O O C U W E ^ 



Proof of Publication in The Philadelphia Inquirer 
Under Act. No 160, P.L. 877, July 9,1976 

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA 
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA 

A-12509 

Anna Dickerson being duly swom, deposes and says 
that The Philadelphia Inquirer is a daily newspaper published 
at Broad and Callowhill Streets, Philadelphia County, 
Pennsylvania, which was established in the year 1829, since 
which date said daily newspaper has been regularly published 
and distributed in said County, and that a copy of the printed 
notice of publication is attached hereto exactly as the same 
was printed and published in the regular editions and issues of 
said daily newspaper on the following dates: 

January 19th, 2001. 

Affiant further deposes and says that he is an employee 
of the publisher of said newspaper and has been authorized 
to verify the foregoing statement and that he is not interested 
in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice of publication, and 
that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place 
and character of publication are true. 

DOCUMENT 
FOLDER 

MAR OS 2001 

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 19th day of 
January, 2001. 

Copy of Notice of Publication 

P E N N S Y L V A N I A 
P U B L I C U T I L f T Y C O M M I S S I O N 

N O T I C E 
A p p l i c a t i o n of A t l l a n c o E n o r g y S a r v l c n ( d / b / a " A l l l -

a n c o E n e r g y S o r v l c » » " F o r A p p r o v a l T o O f l o r . R a n d o r . 
F u r n i s h N a t u r a l G a s S u p p l y S e r v i c e s a a a M a r k o t e r / 
B r o k e r o r A g g r e g a t o r e n g a g e d In T h o B u s l n a a s O l S u p -
p l y i n a N a t u r a T G a s S u p p l y S e r v i c e s . T o T h e P u b l i c In T h e 
C o m m o n w e a l t h o t P e n nay I v a n l a . D o c k e t N o . A - 1 2 S 0 9 5 . 

O n O c t o b e r ZB. 2 0 0 0 . A l l i a n c e E n e r g y S o m l c e a f I lod a n 
a p p l i c a t i o n w i t h t h e P o n n a y l v n n l a P u b l i c U t i l i t y C o m m i s ­
s i o n ( " P U C " ) l o r n l l conoo t o p r o v i d e n a t u r a l g a s s u p p l y 
s e r v i c e s a s ( l ) a s u p p l i e r o l n a t u r a l g a a . (2) a b r o k e r / 
m a r k e t e r e n g a g e d In t h o b u s i n e s s ot a u p p l y i n g n a t u r a l 
a a s . a n d (3) a n a g g r e g a t o r e n g a g e d In t h o b u e i n o s s o l 
p r o v i d i n g n a i u r a l g a s s u p p l y Berv l cos . A l l i a n c e E n e r g y 
S o r v l c o e p r o p o s e s t o se l l n a t u r a l g a s a n d r e l a t e d se r ­
v i c e s i h r o u g h o u t al l o t p o n n s y l v a n l n u n d e r i h o p r o v i s i o n s 
o f i h o n e w N a t u r a l G a s C h o i c e a n a C o m p e t i t i o n A c t . 

T h o P U C m a y c o n s i d e r t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n w i t h o u t a h e a r ­
i n g P r o t a s 18 d i r e c t e d l o t h o t e c h n i c a l o r t l n a n c l a l I l l n e s s 
of A l l i a n c e E n e r g y S o r v l e e e m a y b o t i l ed w i t h i n 15 d a y s 
o l t h e d a t e o t th i s n o t i c e w i t h t h o S e c r e t a r y o t t h e P U C . 
P .O. B o x 3 2 6 6 . H a r r i s b u r g , P A 1 7 t 0 5 - 3 2 8 5 . . Y o u s h o u l d 
s e n d c o p i e s o t a n y t y o K s t t o A l l i a n c e E n e r g y S e n r t c e a 
a t t o r n e y a t t h e a d d r 6 e » # B t e d b e l o w . P l e a s e I n c l u d e t h e 
P U C ' s " d o c k e t n u m b a s i o n a n y c o r r e s p o n d e n c e , w h i c h 
l s A - 1 2 5 0 9 5 . t 1 
B y a n d t h r o u g h C o u p a o l : W . T h o r n a * H a l b l e i b . J r . . E e q . 

911*31 a H i ' 
4 0 0 W o « t 

. . H a r b i s o n 
;e t S t r e e t , S u i t e 1800 
llko. K Y 40202 

ry Public 

My Commission Expires: 
NOTARIAL SEAL 

Margaret C. Ruchalski, Notarv Public 
City of Philadelphia, Phila. County 

My Commission Expires May 27, 2002 



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

DATE: March 2, 2001 

SUBJECT: A-125095 
MAR 05 2001 

TO: 

FROM: 

Bureau of Fixed U t i l i t y Services 

James J. McNulty, Secretary 

FOLDER 

Natural Gas Supplier License of 
Al l i a n c e Energy Services 

Attached i s a copy of a L e t t e r of A l l i a n c e Energy 
Services, s t a t i n g t h a t no bond i s being requested by 
e i t h e r Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania or UGI U t i l i t i e s , 
f i l e d i n connection w i t h the above docketed proceeding. 

This matter i s assigned t o your Bureau f o r 
appropriate a c t i o n . 

Attachment 

cc: LAW 
OTS 

l a f 


